7 1 (8 to the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office:	03514188 nents or the new address(es) belo
I. Name of conveying party(ies): HPC INDUSTRIES	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ✔ Corporation- State: Delaware ☐ Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ✔ 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) July 10, 2008 ✔ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other_	Internal Address: Street Address: 101 East Carolina Avenue City: Hartsville State: South Carolina Country: United States Zip: 29550-4213 No Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Vother LLC Citizenship Delaware If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
	and identification or description of the Trademark.
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s)	and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,987,866 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s)	and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,987,866 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes ✓
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Fig. 1) 5. Name & address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:	and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,987,866 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V Illing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown) CCC 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40 V Authorized to be charged by credit card
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Figure 2) 5. Name & address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald L. Dennison	and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,987,866 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V lling Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown) Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Fig. 1) 5. Name & address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald L. Dennison Internal Address: Suite 105	and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,987,866 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V ling Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown) CCC 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Jul. 10. 2008ø 1:50PM 1-703-837-0980

No. 2955 FP. 2 02/03

DENNISON SCHULTZ

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, HPC INDUSTRIES: a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at Suite 270, 11111 Santa Monica Boulevard, Los Angeles, California 90025, is the owner and has used and is the owner of the following United States Trademark and Registration:

Reg. No. 2,987,866 for the mark HPC HILEX and Design , registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 23, 2005, and

WHEREAS, HILEX POLY CO. LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having an office located at 101 Fast Carolina Avenue, Hartsville, South Carolina 29550-4213, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration therefore:

NOW, therefore, for Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged HPC INDUSTRIES does hereby assign unto said HILEX POLY CO. LLC, all right, title, and interest in and to said mark and its United States registration together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark.

1

2004/006

07/10/2008 THU 11:39 FAX 310 473 9592 HPC INDUSTRIES

Jul. 10. 2008 e 1:50PM 1-793-837-0980

DENNISON SCHULTZ No. 2955 ⊨P. 3 03/03

Witness:

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003819 FRAME: 0808